SFH 480
GaAlAs-Lumineszenzdioden (880 nm)
GaAlAs Infrared Emitters (880 nm)
SFH 481 SFH 482
2001-10-01 1
SFH 480, SFH 481, SFH 482
Wesentliche Merkmale
• Hergestellt im Schmezepitaxieverfahren

Type
Bestellnummer
Ordering Code
Gehäuse
Package
SFH 480 Q62703-Q1087 18 A3 DIN 41876 (TO-18), Anschlüsse im 2.54-mm-Raster
(1/10’’), Kathodenkennzeichnung: Nase am Gehäuseboden
18 A3 DIN 41876 (TO-18), lead spacing 2.54 mm (1/10’’),
cathode marking: projection at package
SFH 480-2/3 Q62703-Q5195
SFH 481 Q62703-Q1088
SFH 481-1/2 Q62703-Q4752
SFH 481-2/3 Q62703-Q4753
SFH 482 Q62703-Q1089
SFH 482-1/2 Q62703-Q4771
SFH 482-2/3 Q62703-Q4754
SFH 482-M E7800 Q62703-Q2186
SFH 480, SFH 481, SFH 482
2001-10-01 3
Grenzwerte (TC = 25 °C)
Maximum Ratings

component, these reflections are generally suppressed by apertures as well. This measuring procedure
corresponding with the application provides more useful values. This aperture measurement is denoted by “E 7800”
added to the type designation.
Strahlstärke
Radiant intensity
IF = 100 mA, tp = 20 ms Ie min
Ie max
≥ 3.15
–
3.15
6.3
5
10
8
–
1.6 ... 3.2
–
mW/sr
mW/sr
Strahlstärke
Radiant intensity
IF = 1 A, tp = 100 µs Ie typ. – 40 65 80 – mW/sr
2001-10-01 6
SFH 480, SFH 481, SFH 482
Radiation Characteristics, SFH 480 Irel = f (ϕ)
Radiation Characteristics, SFH 481 Irel = f (ϕ)
Radiation Characteristics, SFH 482 Irel = f (ϕ)
OHR01888
0 20 40 60 80 100 1200.40.60.81.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
010203040
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0ϕ
OHR01889
0 20 40 60 80 100 1200.40.60.81.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
010203040
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0ϕ
OHR01890
0 20 40 60 80 100 1200.40.60.81.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
010203040
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0ϕ
SFH 480, SFH 481, SFH 482